
TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 691

TASHA HENDRIX (SUB)

RunID: 134.006

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.53AM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 06:27 AM

134.00MPARKWOOD WAY & BROOKWOOD CIR (EAST) 06:49 AM

134.00NPARKWOOD WAY & BROOKWOOD CIR (WEST) 06:50 AM

134.017PARKWOOD WAY & RIVER RD JB 06:52 AM

134.00PRIVER RD & FLINT TR (W) 06:54 AM

134.00QRIVER RD JB & RIVER ROAD CT 06:55 AM

134.022ALDERWOODS DR & DURMIRE DR (NORTH) 06:57 AM

134.038DURMIRE DR & ALDERWOODS DR (SOUTH) 06:58 AM

134.00RRIVER RD @ FLINT TR & ARCHER LN (E) 07:01 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:10 AM

@CP.05STANDBY FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 07:45 AM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 691

TASHA HENDRIX (SUB)

RunID: 134.106

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.26Deadhead - AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:35 PM

@CP.39PM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:35 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 02:00 PM

134.00MPARKWOOD WAY & BROOKWOOD CIR (EAST) 02:28 PM

134.00NPARKWOOD WAY & BROOKWOOD CIR (WEST) 02:28 PM

134.017PARKWOOD WAY & RIVER RD JB 02:30 PM

134.00PRIVER RD & FLINT TR (W) 02:30 PM

134.00QRIVER RD JB & RIVER ROAD CT 02:31 PM

134.022ALDERWOODS DR & DURMIRE DR (NORTH) 02:33 PM

134.038DURMIRE DR & ALDERWOODS DR (SOUTH) 02:35 PM

134.00RRIVER RD @ FLINT TR & ARCHER LN (E) 02:37 PM

@CP.05STANDBY FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 03:37 PM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 700

OPEN ROUTE

RunID: 134.007

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.56AM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 06:39 AM

134.00TSUMMERCOURT DR @ MAILBOXES (PNEWD MNR/SCRLT PL APTS) 07:03 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:15 AM

@CP.29STANDBY FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 07:45 AM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 700

OPEN ROUTE

RunID: 134.107

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.49Deadhead - AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 08:36 AM

@CP.53PM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:34 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 02:00 PM

134.00TSUMMERCOURT DR @ MAILBOXES (PNEWD MNR/SCRLT PL APTS) 02:31 PM

@CP.08STANDBY FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 03:33 PM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 704

JASMINE BRIMIDGE (SUB)

RunID: 134.003

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.51AM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 06:43 AM

@CP.51AM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 06:58 AM

134.014276 U RIVERDALE RD E @ ASHWOOD RIDGE APTS 07:02 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:15 AM

@CP.05STANDBY FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 07:45 AM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 704

JASMINE BRIMIDGE (SUB)

RunID: 134.103

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.49Deadhead - AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:53 PM

@CP.71PM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:53 PM

@CP.71PM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 02:08 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 02:40 PM

134.014276 U RIVERDALE RD E @ ASHWOOD RIDGE APTS 02:47 PM

@CP.09STANDBY FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 03:37 PM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 705

OPEN ROUTE

RunID: 134.004

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.56AM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 06:34 AM

134.015275 UPPER RIVERDALE RD E @ CHATEAU JONESBORO MHP 06:55 AM

134.026HAYES DR & MCFERRIN CIR 07:02 AM

134.008BUSSELL WAY & MCFERRIN CIR (N) 07:04 AM

134.006BUSSELL WAY @ MCFERRIN PL & MCFERRIN CIR (S) 07:06 AM

134.00AROXBURY DR & COLLINS CT 07:07 AM

134.00BROXBURY DR & WESTFIELD DR (NORTH) 07:09 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:15 AM

@CP.05STANDBY FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 07:45 AM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 705

OPEN ROUTE

RunID: 134.104

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.56Deadhead - AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 08:36 AM

@CP.53PM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:34 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 02:00 PM

134.00BROXBURY DR & WESTFIELD DR (NORTH) 02:24 PM

134.00AROXBURY DR & COLLINS CT 02:25 PM

134.006BUSSELL WAY @ MCFERRIN PL & MCFERRIN CIR (S) 02:27 PM

134.008BUSSELL WAY & MCFERRIN CIR (N) 02:27 PM

134.026HAYES DR & MCFERRIN CIR 02:29 PM

134.015275 UPPER RIVERDALE RD E @ CHATEAU JONESBORO MHP 02:32 PM

@CP.09STANDBY FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 03:32 PM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 706

OPEN ROUTE

RunID: 134.010

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.49AM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 06:35 AM

134.009ROXBURY DR & GANO DR @ BLACK BEND CT 06:56 AM

134.034GREEN VALLEY DR & SUN VALLEY CT 07:04 AM

134.00XGREEN VALLEY DR & GREEN VALLEY LN 07:06 AM

134.00YGREEN VALLEY LN & SUN VALLEY WAY 07:07 AM

134.021VALLEY HILL RD & EASY ST 07:09 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:15 AM

@CP.05STANDBY FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 07:45 AM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 706

OPEN ROUTE

RunID: 134.110

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.56Deadhead - AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 08:36 AM

@CP.53PM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:34 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 02:00 PM

134.034GREEN VALLEY DR & SUN VALLEY CT 02:22 PM

134.00XGREEN VALLEY DR & GREEN VALLEY LN 02:24 PM

134.00YGREEN VALLEY LN & SUN VALLEY WAY 02:26 PM

134.021VALLEY HILL RD & EASY ST 02:27 PM

134.009ROXBURY DR & GANO DR @ BLACK BEND CT 02:33 PM

@CP.09STANDBY FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 03:34 PM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 772

SHAQUANA TOLBERT

RunID: 134.009

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.49AM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 06:32 AM

134.016BUSSELL WAY & ROXBURY DR 06:53 AM

134.007327 ROXBURY DR 06:55 AM

134.005ROXBURY DR & WILLOW TWIG RD 06:56 AM

134.003ROXBURY DR & PEMROCK CT 06:57 AM

134.002OLDENBURG RD & SUNRISE CIR (WEST) 06:58 AM

134.001OLDENBURG RD & PELICAN CT 06:59 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:10 AM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 772

SHAQUANA TOLBERT

RunID: 134.109

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.53Deadhead - AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 08:41 AM

@CP.53PM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:35 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 02:00 PM

134.016BUSSELL WAY & ROXBURY DR 02:27 PM

134.007327 ROXBURY DR 02:28 PM

134.005ROXBURY DR & WILLOW TWIG RD 02:28 PM

134.003ROXBURY DR & PEMROCK CT 02:29 PM

134.002OLDENBURG RD & SUNRISE CIR (WEST) 02:31 PM

134.001OLDENBURG RD & PELICAN CT 02:32 PM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL & HENRY HMLS
SHTL*

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 800

STEPHANIE CLARK

RunID: 134.005

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.53AM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 05:21 AM

134.H05DAVIDSON PKWY N @ NRTHRN TOOLS(HENRY-6:00A/5:00P)* 05:58 AM

@CP.16(JEMIMAH MCGEE/DREW HS)* 06:00 AM

134.H068240 TARA BLVD @ INTWN STES(TYRESE WILMS/DHS)* 06:30 AM

134.004ARWHEAD BVD @ H'LAND VISTA APTS/BLDG 17-33 @ 1,2,3&5 DRV(2) 06:48 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:00 AM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 800

STEPHANIE CLARK

RunID: 134.105

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.53Deadhead - AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:35 PM

@CP.70PM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:35 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 02:00 PM

134.004ARWHEAD BVD @ H'LAND VISTA APTS/BLDG 17-33 @ 1,2,3&5 DRV(2) 02:30 PM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 822

ELIZABETH TAYLOR

RunID: 134.013

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.53AM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 06:28 AM

134.031UPPER RIVERDALE RD E @ CLAYTON MHP (2) 06:47 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:00 AM

@CP.29STANDBY FOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 07:20 AM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 822

ELIZABETH TAYLOR

RunID: 134.113

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.53Deadhead - AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 08:49 AM

@CP.53PM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:35 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 02:00 PM

134.031UPPER RIVERDALE RD E @ CLAYTON MHP (2) 02:26 PM

@CP.29STANDBY FOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 02:56 PM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL*

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 830

SHALENA JONES

RunID: 134.012

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.53AM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 05:59 AM

134.H014265 THURMAN RD (K THICKLIN/HRPR ES/KALIL MURRAY/DHS)* 06:29 AM

134.029ARWHEAD BVD @ H'LAND VISTA APTS/BLDG 51-64 @ 1,2,3&5 DRV(4) 06:48 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:00 AM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 830

SHALENA JONES

RunID: 134.112

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.53Deadhead - AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:35 PM

@CP.49PM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:35 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 02:00 PM

134.029ARWHEAD BVD @ H'LAND VISTA APTS/BLDG 51-64 @ 1,2,3&5 DRV(4) 02:30 PM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 855

STEPHEN HARDY

RunID: 134.008

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.53AM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 06:25 AM

134.012ARWHEAD BVD @ H'LAND VISTA APTS/BLDG 1-16 @ 1,2,3&5 DRV(1) 06:48 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:00 AM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 855

STEPHEN HARDY

RunID: 134.108

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.53Deadhead - AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:35 PM

@CP.49PM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:35 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 02:00 PM

134.012ARWHEAD BVD @ H'LAND VISTA APTS/BLDG 1-16 @ 1,2,3&5 DRV(1) 02:22 PM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 893

TARINA GODFREY

RunID: 134.001

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.53AM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 06:28 AM

134.013UPPER RIVERDALE RD E @ CLAYTON MHP (1) 06:47 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:00 AM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 893

TARINA GODFREY

RunID: 134.101

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.53Deadhead - NOON OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLE 01:52 PM

@CP.53PM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:52 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 02:00 PM

134.013UPPER RIVERDALE RD E @ CLAYTON MHP (1) 02:26 PM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 942

WILLIE WILSON

RunID: 134.002

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

134.000Deadhead - SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:00 AM

134.00USUMMERWIND DR FOR PINEWOOD MNR  APTS (@TENNIS CRTS) 07:10 AM

134.036TARA BLVD & RIVER'S EDGE APTS @ SUBURBAN LODGE 07:14 AM

134.00VTARA BLVD & VILLAGE LANE 07:15 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:25 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL*

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 942

WILLIE WILSON

RunID: 134.011

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.53AM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 06:05 AM

134.H07363 FOREST PKWY @ INTWN STES(FAITH PATTERSN/DHS)* 06:28 AM

134.H08BIMINI DR & GRANDE WAY(SINGLTN SIBS)* 06:41 AM

134.018ARWHEAD BVD @ H'LAND VISTA APTS/BLDG 34-50 @ 1,2,3&5 DRV(3) 06:48 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:00 AM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 942

WILLIE WILSON

RunID: 134.102

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.53Deadhead - AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:35 PM

@CP.53PM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 01:35 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 02:00 PM

134.00USUMMERWIND DR FOR PINEWOOD MNR  APTS (@TENNIS CRTS) 02:34 PM

134.036TARA BLVD & RIVER'S EDGE APTS @ SUBURBAN LODGE 02:38 PM

134.00VTARA BLVD & VILLAGE LANE 02:39 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL*

09/01/2017

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 942

WILLIE WILSON

RunID: 134.111

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

134.00VDeadhead - TARA BLVD & VILLAGE LANE 02:39 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 02:45 PM

134.018ARWHEAD BVD @ H'LAND VISTA APTS/BLDG 34-50 @ 1,2,3&5 DRV(3) 02:58 PM

134.H08BIMINI DR & GRANDE WAY(SINGLTN SIBS)* 03:04 PM


